Hospital shall pay to Contractor the amount determined 
in accordance with Exhibit 2.1 (the “Compensation”), upon the terms and 
conditions set forth therein.  The total amount payable by Hospital to Contractor 
under this Agreement shall not exceed the sum of One Million Five Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000).” 

4. Section 5.1.  Section 5.1 to the Agreement is hereby amended and restated to read 
in its entirety as follows: 

“5.1 Term.  This Agreement shall become effective on January 1, 2021 (the 
“Effective Date”), and shall continue until June 30, 2026 (the “Expiration

[...]

under this Agreement and One Hundred Fifty Dollars ($150) per hour for each hour over four (4) 
hours per week.   

4. H&P Exams.  Hospital shall pay Contractor One Hundred Ten Dollars ($110) per 

H&P Exam that is performed as needed in the inpatient Mental Health Unit by a PA, not to 
exceed an amount equal to Eighty-Nine Thousand Four Hundred Ten Dollars ($89,410) per 
Contract Year.  For purposes of this Agreement, “Contract Year” shall mean each consecutive 
twelve (12) month period beginning on the Effective Date during the term of this Agreement. 

5. H&P Supervision Services.  Hospital shall pay Contractor One Hundred Forty

[...]

Physician Assistant Services.  Hospital shall pay to Contractor an amount equal 
to Seven Thousand Two Hundred Twelve Dollars ($8,400) per month for Physician Assistant 
Services provided in the Juvenile Hall under this Agreement, not to exceed an amount equal to 
One Hundred Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($100,800) per Contract Year.  

7. Supervision and Administrative Services.   

(a) Hospital shall pay Contractor One Thousand Dollars ($1,000) per month for 
Supervision Services provided by Group Physicians under this Agreement, 

(b) Hospital shall pay Contractor Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($250) per month